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Number of program completers by academic year.   
This information can also be found on the Kaua’i Community College Program Review APRU & CPR page 
(https://www.kauai.hawaii.edu/program-review-apru-cpr), navigating to the UHCC Annual Report of Program Data (ARPD) 
website.  

Year Unduplicated 
Degrees/Certificates 

Awarded 

 
Degrees Awarded 

Certificates of 
Achievement Awarded 

Other Certificates 
Awarded 

2019-2020 22 7 4 15 

2020-2021 16 4 9 7 

2021-2022 16 10 7 5 

2022-2023 7 4 4 4 

2023-2024 11 2 5 12 

 
 
Rate of completion within program’s published timeframe.   
The published timeframe for a full-time student to complete the Early Childhood Education (ECED) Associate in Science 
Degree is four semesters.  The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the respective year. 

 
 
 

Year 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
published 
timeframe 

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
published 
timeframe 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
150% of 
published 
timeframe 

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
150% of 
published 
timeframe 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
200% of 
published 
timeframe 

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
200% of 
published 
timeframe 

 
2019-2021 

1

7
 

 
14% 

3

7
 

 
43% 

4

7
 

 
57% 

 
2020-2022 

2

4
 

 
50% 

2

4
 

 
50% 

2

4
 

 
50% 

2021-2023       

 
2022-2024 

0

2
 

     

 
2023-2025 

0

5
 

     

 
 
Other institutionally designed measures that speak to program effectiveness. 
The timeframe for a part-time student to complete the Early Childhood Education (ECED) Associate in Science Degree is 
eight semesters.  The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the respective year. 

 
 
 

Year 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
100% of 

timeframe  

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
100% of 

timeframe 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
150% of 

timeframe  

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
150% of 

timeframe 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
200% of 

timeframe  

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
200% of 

timeframe 

 
2019-2023 

1

4
 

 
25% 

1

4
 

 
25% 

1

4
 

 
25% 

 
2020-2024 

0

5
 

 
 

    

2021-2025 0

2
 

     

 
2022-2026 

0

5
 

     

 
2023-2027 

0

4
 

     

https://www.kauai.hawaii.edu/program-review-apru-cpr
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The published timeframe for a full-time student to complete the Early Childhood Education (ECED) Certificate of 
Achievement is two semesters.  The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the respective 
year. 

Year Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
published 
timeframe 

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
published 
timeframe 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
150% of 
published 
timeframe 

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
150% of 
published 
timeframe 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
200% of 
published 
timeframe 

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
200% of 
published 
timeframe 

 
2019-2020 

0

7
 

 
 

  
 

4

7
 

 
57% 

 
2020-2021 

0

4
 

 
 

  
 

3

4
 

 
75% 

2021-2022       

 
2022-2023 

0

2
 

     

 
2023-2024 

0

5
 

     

 
 
The timeframe for a part-time student to complete the Early Childhood Education (ECED) Certificate of Achievement is four 
semesters.  The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the respective year. 

 
 
 

Year 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
100% of 

timeframe  

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
100% of 

timeframe 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
150% of 

timeframe  

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
150% of 

timeframe 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
200% of 

timeframe  

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
200% of 

timeframe 

 
2019-2021 

0

4
 

 
 

1

4
 

 
25% 

1

4
 

 
25% 

 
2020-2022 

0

5
 

 
 

  1

5
 

 
20% 

2021-2023 0

2
 

     

 
2022-2024 

0

5
 

     

 
2023-2025 

0

4
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The published timeframe for a full-time student to complete the Early Childhood Education (ECED) Certificate of 
Competence is one semester.  The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the respective year. 

Year Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
published 
timeframe 

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
published 
timeframe 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
200% of 
published 
timeframe 

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
200% of 
published 
timeframe 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 

300% of 
published 
timeframe 

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
300% of 
published 
timeframe 

 
2019 

1

7
 

 
14% 

5

7
 

 
71% 

5

7
 

 
71% 

 
2020 

2

4
 

 
50% 

3

4
 

 
75% 

3

4
 

 
75% 

2021       

 
2022 

0

2
 

     

 
2023 

1

5
 

 
20% 

2

5
 

 
40% 

  
 

 
 
The timeframe for a part-time students to complete the Early Childhood Education (ECED) Certificate of Competence is two 
semesters.  The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the respective year. 

 
 
 

Year 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
100% of 

timeframe  

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
100% of 

timeframe 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
200% of 

timeframe  

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
200% of 

timeframe 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 

300% of 
timeframe  

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
300% of 

timeframe 

 
2019-2020 

0

4
 

 
 

    

 
2020-2021 

0

5
 

 
 

0

5
 

 1

5
 

 
20% 

2021-2022 1

3
 

 
33% 

1

3
 

 
33% 

1

3
 

 
33% 

 
2022-2023 

0

5
 

 1

5
 

 
20% 

  
 

 
2023-2024 

0

4
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The published timeframe for a full-time student to complete the Early Childhood Education (ECED) Certificate of 
Competence: Practitioner I is two semesters.  The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the 
respective year. 

Year Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
published 
timeframe 

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
published 
timeframe 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
150% of 
published 
timeframe 

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
150% of 
published 
timeframe 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
200% of 
published 
timeframe 

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
200% of 
published 
timeframe 

 
2023 

1

5
 

 
20% 

  
 

  
 

 
 
The timeframe for a part-time students to complete the Early Childhood Education (ECED) Certificate of Competence: 
Practitioner I is four semesters.  The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the respective 
year. 

 
 
 

Year 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
100% of 

timeframe  

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
100% of 

timeframe 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 
150% of 

timeframe  

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
150% of 

timeframe 

Number of 
students 

completing 
program in 

200% of 
timeframe  

Percent of 
Students 

completing 
program in 
200% of 

timeframe 

 
2023 

0

4
 

     

 
 
 


