Number of program completers by academic year.

This information can also be found on the Kaua'i Community College Program Review APRU & CPR page (https://www.kauai.hawaii.edu/program-review-apru-cpr), navigating to the UHCC Annual Report of Program Data (ARPD) website.

Year	Unduplicated Degrees/Certificates Awarded	Degrees Awarded	Certificates of Achievement Awarded	Other Certificates Awarded
2019-2020	22	7	4	15
2020-2021	16	4	9	7
2021-2022	16	10	7	5
2022-2023	7	4	4	4
2023-2024	11	2	5	12

Rate of completion within program's published timeframe.

The published timeframe for a full-time student to complete the Early Childhood Education (ECED) Associate in Science

Degree is four semesters. The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the respective year.

Degree is four se	mesters. The table	seiow refreets studer	tto willo ottare tile 110	BB program in the	r an or the respective	y car.
	Number of	Percent of	Number of	Percent of	Number of	Percent of
	students	Students	students	Students	students	Students
	completing	completing	completing	completing	completing	completing
Year	program in	program in	program in	program in	program in	program in
	published	published	150% of	150% of	200% of	200% of
	timeframe	timeframe	published	published	published	published
			timeframe	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe
	1		3		4	
2019-2021	$\overline{7}$	14%	$\frac{\overline{7}}{7}$	43%	$\overline{7}$	57%
	2		2		2	
2020-2022	$\frac{\overline{4}}{4}$	50%	$\frac{\overline{4}}{4}$	50%	$\frac{\overline{4}}{4}$	50%
2021-2023						
	0					
2022-2024	$\frac{\overline{2}}{2}$					
	0					
2023-2025	- 5					

Other institutionally designed measures that speak to program effectiveness.

The timeframe for a part-time student to complete the Early Childhood Education (ECED) Associate in Science Degree is

eight semesters. The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the respective year.

0			art the EGED progr			
	Number of	Percent of	Number of	Percent of	Number of	Percent of
	students	Students	students	Students	students	Students
	completing	completing	completing	completing	completing	completing
Year	program in	program in	program in	program in	program in	program in
	100% of	100% of	150% of	150% of	200% of	200% of
	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe
	1		1		1	
2019-2023	$\overline{4}$	25%	$\overline{4}$	25%	$\overline{4}$	25%
	0					
2020-2024	5					
2021-2025	0					
	2					
	0					
2022-2026	5					
	0					
2023-2027	$\overline{4}$					

The published timeframe for a full-time student to complete the Early Childhood Education (ECED) Certificate of Achievement is two semesters. The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the respective year.

<i>j</i>						
Year	Number of	Percent of	Number of	Percent of	Number of	Percent of
	students	Students	students	Students	students	Students
	completing	completing	completing	completing	completing	completing
	program in	program in	program in	program in	program in	program in
	published	published	150% of	150% of	200% of	200% of
	timeframe	timeframe	published	published	published	published
			timeframe	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe
	0				4	
2019-2020	$\overline{7}$				$\frac{1}{7}$	57%
	0				3	
2020-2021	$\frac{\overline{4}}{4}$				$\frac{\overline{4}}{4}$	75%
2021-2022						
	0					
2022-2023	$\overline{2}$					
	0					
2023-2024	<u>-</u> 5					

The timeframe for a part-time student to complete the Early Childhood Education (ECED) Certificate of Achievement is four semesters. The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the respective year.

	Number of	Percent of	Number of	Percent of	Number of	Percent of
	students	Students	students	Students	students	Students
	completing	completing	completing	completing	completing	completing
Year	program in	program in	program in	program in	program in	program in
	100% of	100% of	150% of	150% of	200% of	200% of
	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe
	0		1		1	
2019-2021	$\overline{4}$		$\frac{\overline{4}}{4}$	25%	$\frac{\overline{4}}{4}$	25%
	0				1	
2020-2022	- 5				- 5	20%
2021-2023	0					
	$\frac{\overline{2}}{2}$					
	0					
2022-2024	<u>-</u>					
	0					
2023-2025	$\frac{\overline{4}}{4}$					

The published timeframe for a full-time student to complete the Early Childhood Education (ECED) Certificate of Competence is one semester. The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the resp

Competence is on	ompetence is one semester. The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the respective year.						
Year	Number of	Percent of	Number of	Percent of	Number of	Percent of	
	students	Students	students	Students	students	Students	
	completing	completing	completing	completing	completing	completing	
	program in	program in	program in	program in	program in	program in	
	published	published	200% of	200% of	300% of	300% of	
	timeframe	timeframe	published	published	published	published	
			timeframe	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe	
	1		5		5		
2019	$\frac{\overline{7}}{7}$	14%	$\overline{7}$	71%	$\frac{\overline{7}}{7}$	71%	
	2		3		3		
2020	$\frac{\overline{4}}{4}$	50%	$\frac{\overline{4}}{4}$	75%	$\frac{\overline{4}}{4}$	75%	
2021							
	0						
2022	$\frac{1}{2}$						
	1		2				
2023	<u>5</u>	20%	<u>5</u>	40%			

The timeframe for a part-time students to complete the Early Childhood Education (ECED) Certificate of Competence is two semesters. The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the respective year.

semesters. The	semesters. The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the respective year.							
	Number of	Percent of	Number of	Percent of	Number of	Percent of		
	students	Students	students	Students	students	Students		
	completing	completing	completing	completing	completing	completing		
Year	program in	program in	program in	program in	program in	program in		
	100% of	100% of	200% of	200% of	300% of	300% of		
	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe		
	0							
2019-2020	$\frac{\overline{4}}{4}$							
	0		0		1			
2020-2021	5		- 5		- 5	20%		
2021-2022	1		1		1			
	3	33%	3	33%	3	33%		
	0		1					
2022-2023	- 5		- 5	20%				
	0							
2023-2024	$\overline{4}$							

The published timeframe for a full-time student to complete the Early Childhood Education (ECED) Certificate of Competence: Practitioner I is two semesters. The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the respective year.

Year	Number of	Percent of	Number of	Percent of	Number of	Percent of
1001	students	Students	students	Students	students	Students
	completing	completing	completing	completing	completing	completing
	program in	program in	program in	program in	program in	program in
	published	published	150% of	150% of	200% of	200% of
	timeframe	timeframe	published	published	published	published
			timeframe	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe
	1					
2023	$\frac{1}{5}$	20%				

The timeframe for a part-time students to complete the Early Childhood Education (ECED) Certificate of Competence:

Practitioner I is four semesters. The table below reflects students who start the ECED program in the Fall of the respective year.

	Number of	Percent of	Number of	Percent of	Number of	Percent of
	students	Students	students	Students	students	Students
	completing	completing	completing	completing	completing	completing
Year	program in	program in	program in	program in	program in	program in
	100% of	100% of	150% of	150% of	200% of	200% of
	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe	timeframe
	0					
2023	$\frac{\overline{4}}{4}$					